
 

RMA Operations Committee (As of January 19, 2011) 
Don Mitchell 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Wind River Agency PO Box 158 
Ft. Washakie, WY  82514 
(w)  307-332-2921 
(c)  307-330-8285 
(fax)  307-332-5017 
donald.mitchell@bia.gov 

Ron Graham (2nd Vice Chair) 
Wyoming State Forestry Division 
1100 W. 22nd St. 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
(w)  307-777-3368 
(c)  307-631-7333 
(fax)  307-777-5986 
RGRAHA@wyo.gov 

Sherry Bauer (Logistics Rep) 
Black Hills NF 
1019 North 5th Street 
Custer, SD 57730-7239 
(w)  605-673-9255  
(c)  605-517-0283 
(fax)  605-673-9350 
sbauer@fs.fed.us 

Paul Hohn  
BLM WY 
5353 Yellowstone Rd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
(w)  307-775-6086 
(c)  307-253-8576 
(fax)  307-775-6042 
Paul_hohn@blm.gov 
 

LaVerne Hermanson (Chair) 
Joe Lowe (IMT2 C) 
SD Division of Wildland Fire 
4250 Fire Station Rd.Suite #2 
Rapid City, SD  57703 
(w)  605-393-8011 / same 
(c)   605-381-7262 / 6313 
(fax)  605-393-8044 
laverne.hermanson@state.sd.us 
joseph.lowe@state.sd.us 

Larry Money (IHC Rep) 
Roosevelt Hotshot Supt. 
2150 Centre Ave. Bldg E 
Fort Collins, CO  80526 
(w)  970-419-4433 
(c)   970-420-2609 
(fax)  970-295-6795 
llmoney@fs.fed.us 

Kelly Kane (Vice Chair) 
US Forest Service 
740 Simms Street 
Lakewood, CO  80225 
(w)  303-275-5791 
(c)  720-236-2799 
(fax)  303-275-5754 
kmkane@fs.fed.us 

Jeff Fedrizzi 
BLM WY 
5353 Yellowstone Rd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
(w)  307-775-6234 
(c)  307-287-3390 
(fax)  307-775-6098 
Jeffery_Fedrizzi@blm..gov 

Dick Spiess (Eng-Equip Rep) 
Poudre Fire Authority 
2067 Vermont Dr.  
Ft.Collins, CO  80525 
(w)  970-416-2610 
(c)   970-217-4122 
(fax)  970-224-6092 
dspiess@poudre-fire.org 

Vacant 
US Fish & Wildlife – CO District 
5650 Havana St Bldg 121 
Commerce City, CO  80022 
(w)  303-289-0165 
(c) 
(fax)  303-289-0579 
 

Al Stover 
National Park Service 
26611 U.S. Highway 385 
Hot Springs, SD 57747 
(w)  605-745-1175 
(c)  308-862-1061 
(fax)  605-745-1162 
Alan_stover@nps.gov 

Paul Summerfelt (IMT1 IC) 
Flagstaff Fire Dept - FMO 
211 W. Aspen 
Flagstaff, AZ  86001 
(w)  928-779-7685  ext 7283 
(c)  928-853-5739 
(fax)  928-779-7668 
psummerfelt@flagstaffaz.gov 

Clair W. Brown   
CO State Forest Service 
5060 Campus Delivery 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO  80523 
(w)  970 491-7561 
(c)  970-222-0552 
(fax)  970 491-7736  
browncw@colostate.edu 

Cliff Hutton 
BLM  CO 
2850 Youngfield St. 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
(w)  303-239-3687 
(c)  720-587-9544 
(fax)  303-239-3811 
Cliff_Hutton@blm.gov 

Todd Richardson (IMT2 A IC) 
BLM CO 
2850 Youngfield St. 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
(w)  303-239-3879 
(c)  303-968-7358 
(fax)  303-239-3811 
Todd_Richardson@blm.gov 

Amy Stephens (Admin Assistant) 
US Forest Service 
2465 South Townsend Ave. 
Montrose, CO  81401 
(w)  970-240-5354 
(c)  970-275-3212 
(fax)  970-240-5369 
astephens@fs.fed.us 

Jim Fletcher (RMACC) 
Glenn Bartter 
US Forest Service 
2850 Youngfield Street 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
(w)  303-445-4302/4301/4330 
(c)   303-478-2410/303-883-0080 
(fax)  303-445-4319  
jafletcher@fs.fed.us 
gbartter@fs.fed.us 

Todd Pechota (IMT2 B IC) 
US Forest Service  
1019 Nth 5th Street 
Custer, SD   57730 
(w)  605-673-9280 
(c)   605-673-1137 
(fax)  605-673-9350 
tpechota@fs.fed.us 


